## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 018121 Frame 0810. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of this patent to Teleflex Canada Incorporated.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xue Mei Liu	05/30/2006
Art Ferguson	05/31/2006
Eric B. Fetchko	05/30/2006
Neal Wesley Denis Wood	05/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teleflex Canada Incorporated	
Street Address:	3831 No. 6 Road	
City:	Richmond, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6V 1P6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11444534

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.
Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59763.22400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony R. Carlis

501136905 REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0024

00 1144453

00 07% T

# Total Attachments: 6

source=Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif source=Recordation of Assignment#page3.tif source=Recordation of Assignment#page4.tif source=Recordation of Assignment#page5.tif source=Recordation of Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0025

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7-27-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	т :Т
101	The same same with the
20 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	03281893 Office: Please record της απαιστικώ documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Xue Mei LIU; Art FERGUSON; Eric B. FET	CHKO; Name: Telefax Canada Incorporated
and Neal Wesley Denis WOOD	Internal Address:
Q	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)  Execution Date(s) May 30, 2006 and May 31,  Assignment	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)	
Execution Date(s) May 30, 2006 and May 31,	2006
	Namo City: Richmond, British Columbia
Security Agreement	Name Only: Thomas of the Name
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: V6V 1P6
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/444,534	B. Patent No.(s)
11/444,534  Additions  5. Name and address to whom correspond	al numbers attached?  Yes  No lence 6. Total number of applications and patents
11/444,534  Additions  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:	al numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leo J. Jennings	al numbers attached?  Yes No  lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
11/444,534  Additions  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:	al numbers attached?  Yes No  lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leo J. Jennings	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leo J. Jennings	al numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1	al numbers attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1	al numbers attached?
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.  City: Washington	al numbers attached?  Yes  No  ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  W. Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting till  8. Payment Information
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036	al numbers attached?
Additional Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.:  City: Washington State: D.C.  Phone Number: 202.861.1500	al numbers attached?  Yes  No    Sence
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.:  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202.861.1500  Fax Number: 202.861.1783	al numbers attached?
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202.861.1500  Fax Number: 202.861.1783  Email Address:	al numbers attached?
Additiona  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202.861.1500  Fax Number: 202.861.1783  Email Address:  9. Signature:	al numbers attached?
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leo J. Jennings  Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202.861.1500  Fax Number: 202.861.1783  Email Address:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  1100 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036 Authorized User Name  July 24, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover
Additional  5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malled:  Name: Leo J. Jennings Internal Address: Washington Square, Suite 1  Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.:  City: Washington  State: D.C. Zip: 20036  Phone Number: 202.861.1500  Fax Number: 202.861.1783  Email Address:  9. Signature:	Al numbers attached?  Yes  No    Sence

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

**REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0026** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Xue Mei Liu, Art Ferguson, Eric B. Fetchko, and Neal Wesley Denis Wood of 451 East 19<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5V 1J6, 2020 Chestnut Avenue #507, Glenview, Illinois, United States of America, 60025, 4294 Boxer, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V5J 2V9, and 1169 Madore Avenue, Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada, V3K 3C1, respectively, hereafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2006.

Title of Invention: TILT STEERING MECHANISM

WHEREAS Teleflex Canada Incorporated of 3831 No. 6 Road, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada, V6V 1P6, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer onto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assign, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize the firm of BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP to enter herein any details including, but not restricted to, the date of execution of the application for Letters Patent, the date of execution and place of signing of this Assignment, the application number and filing date and to correct any errors appearing herein.

PATENT REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0027

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the first named Assignor has hereunto signed her name at:
this <u>Bo</u> day of <u>May</u> 2006.
WITNESS Xue Mei Liu
KATINGEN RIVERA
(Print or Type Name)
11-8457 COOK ROAD, RICHMOND, BC V6V 1P6 (Address)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the second named Assignor has hereunto signed his name at:
this 31 day of MAY 2006.
Soyle Ferguson WITNESS Art Ferguson
Joy C. Ferguson (Print or Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0028

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the third named As 3831 #6 ROAD, RICHMO	
this 30th day of MAY 2006.	
WITNESS  KAPHLEEN RIVERA (Print or Type Name)	Eric B. Fetchko
11-9451 COOK ROAD, RICHMOND, BC, VB (Address)	YIV
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the fourth named 3831 #6 Rd, Richmond	Assignor has hereunto signed his name at:  C.
this 30 day of May 2006.	2
WITNESS	Mul Mood Neal Wesley Denis Wood
KATHUEN LIVERA (Print or Type Name)	
11-8451 COOK ROAD, FICHMOND, &C V6Y (Address)	1 V6

ng291.1057

PATENT REEL: 024174 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 04/01/2010**